
November 2012November 2012
Letting Report 
Bobby Hilliard, P.E.

P C t l Ad i i t tProgram Control Administrator
October 18, 2012



FY 2013 Letting Report 
Number of Projects Awarded to Datej

1

9
4

Bridge  Replacement with Added Capacity

Bridge  Replacement with No Added Capacity
9

3

6
Construction of New Bridges

Construction of New Roads

Major Widening

Other Enhancements

Reconstruction with Added Capacity
1

2

4

Restoration, Rehabilitation, & Resurfacing

Safety Improvements

Traffic Management/Traffic EngineeringTotal = 58

2
26

Does not include Local Maintenance and Improvement Grants (LMIG) Projects 
As of  October 16, 2012
Source TPro



FY 2013 Letting Report 
$ of Projects Awarded to Datej

$15,053,201.73

$15,656,338.78

$20,228,275.85

$2,911,216.86

Bridge  Replacement with Added Capacity

B id R l t ith N Add d C it$15,656,338.78

$11,569,900.61

Bridge  Replacement with No Added Capacity

Construction of New Bridges

Construction of New Roads

Major Widening

$4,140,433.58

$50,317,852.40

Major Widening

Other Enhancements

Reconstruction with Added Capacity

Restoration, Rehabilitation, & Resurfacing
Total = $179,449,270

$31,022,367.00$18,998,089.21
Safety Improvements

Traffic Management/Traffic Engineering

$9,551,594.10

As of October 16, 2012
Source TPro

Does not include - LMIG Projects



FY 2013 Letting Report 

Month *Regular Program LMIG Total
July (Awarded Plus Deferrals) $55,236,628.55 $0.00 $55,236,628.55
August (Awarded Plus Deferrals) $89,007,232.39 $0.00 $89,007,232.39
September (Awarded Plus Deferrals) $53,837,774.68 $0.00 $53,837,774.68
October (Projected) $140,636,900.24 $0.00 $140,636,900.24
November (Projected) $35,448,911.00 $0.00 $35,448,911.00
December (Projected) $123,481,761.32  $0.00 $123,481,761.32 
January (Projected) $197,465,844.74  $0.00 $197,465,844.74 
February (Projected) $65,103,076.63  $0.00 $65,103,076.63 
March (Projected) $53,305,096.03  $0.00 $53,305,096.03 
April (Projected) $158,569,256.74  $15,000.00 $158,569,256.74 $ , , $ , ,
May (Projected) $321,344,365.84  $0.00 $321,344,365.84 
June (Projected) $41,479,662.06  $0.00 $41,479,662.06 
Local Let Projected

Total (Projected) $1,334,901,510.22 $15,000.00 $1,334,916,510.22Total (Projected) $1,334,901,510.22 $15,000.00 $1,334,916,510.22 

*Note: Totals includes some projects that are not actually funded in FY, Amounts are 
based upon Management Let Dates.

As of October 16, 2012
Source TPro



FY 2013 Letting Report 
September Letting Results

Letting Presentation Information
26 Projects (8 Local Let) 
$67 352 377 00$67,352,377.00
Award Data
18 Projects Advertised
17 Awarded
0 Withdrawn
0 Rejectedj
1 Deferred
$53,837,774.68 
Low Bid Award AmountLow Bid Award Amount

Low Bid Award Amount includes the deferred and awarded projects.  
Does not include Engineering and Inspection, Utilities, Liquid AC, Incentives, 
Consultant Design, Local Lets, LMIG and Rejected projects.

As of October 16, 2012

g , , j p j



FY 2013 Letting Report 
Number of Projects 

November 2012 Letting

1 1

24

1 Bridge Rehabilitation with No Added Capacity

Bridge Replacement with Added Capacity

Bridge Replacement with No Added Capacity

4
Other Enhancement

Restoration, Rehabilitation, & Resurfacing

Total = 23

10

Safety Improvements

Traffic Management/Traffic Engineering

Total  23

Does not include Local Maintenance 
and Improvement Grant Projects (LMIG) As of October 16, 2012

Source TPro



FY 2013 Letting Report 
$ of Projects 

November 2012 Letting

$2,000,000$1,057,858

$3,967,049
$609,615

Bridge Rehabilitation with No Added 
Capacity
Bridge Replacement with Added Capacity

Bridge Replacement with No Added Capacity

$6,504,098

Bridge Replacement with No Added Capacity

Other Enhancement

Restoration, Rehabilitation, & Resurfacing

Safety ImprovementsTotal = $35,448,911

$3,588,982

$17,721,309
Safety ImprovementsTotal  $35,448,911 

Does not include Local Maintenance 
A f O t b 16 2012

$3,588,982

and Improvement Grant Projects (LMIG) As of October 16, 2012
Source TPro



FY 2013 Letting Report 

L t R ibilitLet Responsibility

$3,209,554 
9%

$32,239,357 
91%

GDOT Let

Local Let

16
7

GDOT 
Let

91% Local Let
Local 
Let

Total Projects = 23Estimate = $35,448,911

A f O t b 16 2012As of October 16, 2012
Source TPro



GDOT Let Projects
November 2012 LettingNovember 2012 Letting



















Local Let Projects
November 2012 LettingNovember 2012 Letting



Local Let Projects
CD 2 

Pavement Markings, Off-System Safety Improvements @ 8 Locations in Baker County.
Pavement Markings, Off-System Safety Improvements @ 5 Locations in Lee County.
Pavement Markings, Off-System Safety Improvements @ 10 Locations in Seminole.Pavement Markings, Off System Safety Improvements @ 10 Locations in Seminole.
County

CD 3 A Bicycle/Pedestrian Facility - SR 54 School Access for Bike & Pedestrian in Fayetteville. 

CD 4 Rockdale River Trail – Phase II in Rockdale County .

CD 9 Pavement Markings, Off-System Safety Improvements @ 14 CR Locations in    
Fannin County. a Cou ty

CD 13 TE-Bike/Pedestrian, SR 85 from CR 491/Lamar Hutcheson Pkwy to S. of CS 
924/King Road – Clayton County.



Proposed RevisionsProposed Revisions 
To The Construction Work Program

Toby Carr
Director of PlanningDirector of Planning

October 18, 2012



October 2012 CWP Revision
No Board Revisions



November 2012 CWP Revision
No Board Revisions


